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Maximum deflection of the upper arm
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Tool-side change-adapter
MT_BGR00021346

OPTIONAL:
 
Gearbox with tool-side change-adapter
MT_BGR00021344

Flange diagram -
according to tool-side change-adapter 
(MT_BGR00021346)
or gearbox with tool-side change-adapter 
(MT_BGR00021344)
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Fitting - (not included)
for example:
Festo, Push-in fitting
Product name: QS-1/4-10-I
Part number: 153018
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Clutch
MT_WST00058371

Splined Shaft-
Similar to DIN ISO 14 - KW 16x20
according to Clutch (MT_WST00058371)

OPTIONAL: 
 
 
Gearbox with tool-side change-adapter MT_BGR00021344
 
 
Tool-side change-adapter MT_BGR00021346
 
 
Clutch MT_WST00058371

215

130
45

10
6

70

215

55

10
0

Interference contour 
for opening and closing
the Robot-side change-head
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The mark ''A'' and ''B'' 
of the Tool-side change-adapter
must fit with the mark ''A'' and ''B'' 
on the Roboter-side change-head.  
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Tool-side change-adapter
MT_BGR00021346 / 21344

Rev_01

The mark ''A'' and ''B'' 
of the Tool-side change-adapter
must fit with the mark ''A'' and ''B'' 
on the Roboter-side change-head.  

Robot-side change-head

albert.neumann
autonox Stempel 1
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All fastening holes Ø22mm for screws M20 (DIN ISO 4014/4017 -8.8) without washer.
Fastening holes are coloured red.
The tightening torque for these screws (strength class 8.8) is 360 Nm. (in a steel frame)
 
Drilling holes for locating pins are filled red.
Recommended dimensions of locating pins: Ø12 h6 mm
 
Thread holes for screws M20 are coloured green.
The tightening torque for these screws (strength class 8.8) is 170 Nm. 
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Valid for:
A_00067-TS1-ATS-02

with the optional
Gearbox with tool-side change-adapter

(MT_BGR00021344)  

Flange diagram according
to ISO 9409-1-100-6-M8
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Fitting - (not included)
for example:
Festo, Push-in fitting
Product name: QS-1/4-10-I
Part number: 153018
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Gearbox with tool-side change-adapter
MT_BGR00021344
(optional)

Page 3 of 3

Maximum deflection of the upper arm


